<BillNo> <Sponsor>

SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION 694

By Johnson

A RESOLUTION to confirm the appointment of David A. North to the board of trustees of the University of Memphis.

WHEREAS, Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 49-8-101, provides for the governance of the University of Memphis by a board of trustees; and

WHEREAS, Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 49-8-201, provides that the governor shall appoint eight (8) members to the board of trustees of the University of Memphis; and

WHEREAS, Governor Bill Lee has appointed David A. North to the board of trustees of the University of Memphis for a term that will expire June 30, 2025; and

WHEREAS, Mr. North is president and chief executive officer of Sedgwick and has more than thirty-two years of experience in risk management services; and

WHEREAS, he has previously served on the board of the Workers Compensation Research Institute and is past chairman of the board of the Integrated Benefits Institute; he is a member of the Business Insurance Women to Watch Advisory Board and serves as the director for The Institutes, the leading provider of professional education for the risk management and property-casualty insurance industry; and

WHEREAS, Mr. North previously served on the University of Memphis's Board of Visitors and concurrently serves on the Foundation Board and the President's Innovation Board; and

WHEREAS, Mr. North is a person of integrity who brings a strong commitment to the citizens of Tennessee; and

WHEREAS, Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 49-8-201, provides that each member appointed by the governor to the board of trustees of the University of Memphis shall be confirmed by the general assembly; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDRED ELEVENTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES CONCURRING, that this body confirms the appointment of David A. North to the board of trustees of the University of Memphis for a term that will expire June 30, 2025.